



| REF. NO. | PART NO. | PART NAME | QTY. |
|----------|----------|--|------|
| 1. | E09-8000 | TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY..... | 1 |
| 2. | E00-2432 | BOLT 1/4 X 1-1/4..... | 8 |
| 3. | E00-8203 | 1/8 X 1/2 STEEL POP RIVET..... | 1 |
| 4. | E00-8202 | 1/8 X 1/4 STEEL POP RIVET..... | 4 |
| 5. | E00-2303 | BOLT 3/16 X 3/4..... | 4 |
| 6. | E00-2307 | BOLT 3/16 X 1/2..... | 4 |
| 7. | E09-3221 | TAIL BOOM ATTACH. BRACKET UPPER..... | 2 |
| 8. | E09-3221 | TAIL BOOM ATTACH. BRACKET LOWER..... | 2 |
| 9. | E00-2414 | BOLT 1/4 X 2-3/8..... | 2 |
| 10. | E00-2405 | BOLT 1/4 X 1..... | 2 |
| 11. | E18-2072 | IDLER SPOOT ASST..... | 2 |
| 12. | E18-2072 | IDLER SPOOT..... | 2 |
| 13. | E18-6130 | IDLER PULLEY MOUNTING SCISSORS..... | 2 |
| 14. | E09-4100 | MAIN TAIL BOOM BULKHEAD..... | 1 |
| 15. | E09-5120 | 3RD TAIL BOOM BULKHEAD..... | 3 |
| 16. | E09-5120 | 4TH TAIL BOOM BULKHEAD..... | 2 |
| 17. | E09-3232 | SLIDER WITH RING ATTACH. BRACKET..... | 2 |
| 18. | E09-3180 | 1/8 ADJ. ROD MOUNT ANGLE(MAKES 2)..... | 1 |
| 19. | E09-3170 | TAIL ROTOR SLIDER STRINGER..... | 2 |
| 20. | E18-1180 | TAIL ROTOR BELT 112\"/> | |
| 21. | E09-3120 | TUNNEL COVER 22-3/8\"/> | |
| 22. | E09-3112 | TUNNEL COVER 38\"/> | |
| 23. | E09-3150 | STRINGER OVER 44\"/> | |
| 24. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #2..... | 1 |
| 25. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #3..... | 1 |
| 26. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #4..... | 1 |
| 27. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #5..... | 1 |
| 28. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #6..... | 1 |
| 29. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #7..... | 1 |
| 30. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #8..... | 1 |
| 31. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #9..... | 1 |
| 32. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #10..... | 1 |
| 33. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #11..... | 1 |
| 34. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #12..... | 1 |
| 35. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #13..... | 1 |
| 36. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #14..... | 1 |
| 37. | E09-3180 | STRINGER #15..... | 1 |

ROTORWAY INTERNATIONAL
 CHANDLER, ARIZONA
 DRAWING NO. T-100
 DATE 3-8-01
 APPROVED BY: [Signature]
 TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY
 DRAWING NUMBER
 E09-2000